

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30643-30644/2009

AURANGABAD DIST.CEN.COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYABAI SANJAY DAUND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before

1.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar