

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30643-30644/2009

AURANGABAD DIST.CEN.COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYABAI SANJAY DAUND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Nemo present.

The office report reveals that the vakalatnama filed by Mr Manoj Kumar Mishra on behalf of the respondent No.4 is defective. The learned counsel for the said respondent shall be directed to rectify the defects that have been noticed in the said vakalatnama. Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to do so within a weeks' time failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the said respondents.

Nobody has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.3 though service as against him is complete.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj