

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30643-30644/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009 in RP No. 1910/2007 & RP No. 1911/2007 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AURANGABAD DIST.CEN.COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYABAI SANJAY DAUND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II ,Adv.
Mr. Shrish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master